# 504350804 05/04/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4397493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
WILUS INSTITUTE OF STANDARDS AND TECHNOLOGY INC.	05/02/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BINAURAL AUDIO TECHNOLOGY INC.	
Street Address:	2F, 48 MABANG-RO, SEOCHO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	137-894	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9578437
Patent Number:	9584943

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)868-2840

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310)407-5445

Email: info@kpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PARK, KIM & SUH, LLC

Address Line 1: 1875 CENTURY PARK EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE #600

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PB15-0016_LICENSE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. PARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. Park/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Exclusivelicenseforrecord\_US9578437,US9584943#page1.tif

PATENT 504350804 REEL: 042233 FRAME: 0579

<u>WILUS INSTITUTE OF STANDARDS AND TECHNOLOGY INC.</u>, a company organized and existing under the laws of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, and having an office at <u>2F</u>, 48 Mabang-ro, <u>Seocho-gu</u>, <u>Seoul</u>, <u>137-894</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u> ("Licensor") is the owner of the following listed patent(s).

- 1) U.S. Patent No. 9,578,437 , granted Feb. 21, 2017.
- 2) U.S. Patent No. 9,584,943 granted Feb. 28, 2017.

Licensor and BINAURAL AUDIO TECHNOLOGY INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Republic of Korea \_\_\_\_, with an office at 2F, 48 Mabang-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 137-894, Republic of Korea ("Licensee") entered into an agreement dated Apr. 26, 2017 ("Agreement"). In Agreement, Licensor granted to Licensee an exclusive license under this/these patent(s) to make, use, sell, offer to sell, and import products embodying the invention of the patent(s) throughout the United States and its territories. This document is for record purposes with the United State of Patent and Trademark Office, and is not intended to create any legal obligations.

WILUS INSTITUTE OF STANDARDS AND TECHNOLOGY INC.

NAME: Jin Sam KWAK TITLE: CEØ

Date:

PATENT REEL: 042233 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 05/04/2017